



## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

Please note the text of this request has been reproduced exactly as received.

FOI Reference number: FOI 58/2024

Date: 19 July 2024

## Request:

Please supply the following information for your Agency **ONLY**, (do not including any data on other agencies or public bodies that may report to you) for the period of 2023:

- 1. Year of Creation/Launch/Establishment?
- 2. Your Annual Budget for the financial year of 2022/23?
- 3. Other Revenue received but not from government?
- 4. Fiscal Powers: Yes/No
- 5. Regulatory Powers: Yes/No
- 6. Do you sponsor other Public Bodies: Yes/No, if yes who?
- 7. Number of permanent staff?
- 8. Number of temporary staff (including part timers)?
- 9. Number of contract staff employed, (self-employed)?

### Points of clarification:

- Question 4: The power to raise revenue from your clients/customer
- Question 5: Have the power to regulate your market/sector
- Questions 7,8 & 9 that is number employed during the financial year of 2022/23
- Question 7: Permanent and Fixed term employees" (including both full and part time staff)
- Question 8: Temporary and contract staff" (contractors and agency temps)
- Question 9: Secondments" (non pay-roll staff on secondment from other organisations)

If anything is not clear, please contact me for clarification

#### Answer:

- 1. Year of Creation/Launch/Establishment?
  - A. Year 2001
- 2. Your Annual Budget for the financial year of 2022/23?
  - A. In accordance with the section 21 exemption (Information already reasonably accessible) this information is readily available on the Northern Ireland Policing Board website via the website link <a href="Annual Report & Accounts 2022-23">Accounts 2022-23</a> (nipolicingboard.org.uk) Page 13, and has not been provided.
- 3. Other Revenue received but not from government?
  - A. Nil
- 4. Fiscal Powers: Yes/No
  - A. No
- 5. Regulatory Powers: Yes/No
  - A. No
- 6. Do you sponsor other Public Bodies: Yes/No, if yes who?
  - A. Yes Police Service of Northern Ireland (PSNI)
- 7. Number of permanent staff?
- 8. Number of temporary staff (including part timers)?
- 9. Number of contract staff employed, (self-employed)?
  - A. The information requested for questions 7, 8, and 9. In accordance with the section 21 exemption (Information already reasonably accessible) this information is readily available on the Northern Ireland Policing Board website via the website link <u>Annual Report & Accounts 2022-23</u> (<u>nipolicingboard.org.uk</u>) Page 127 and has not been provided.

If you have queries about this request or the decision please contact the Board quoting the reference number above. If you are unhappy with the service you have received and wish to make a complaint or request a review you should contact the Board's Chief Executive -

Via Email: foi@nipolicingboard.org.uk

Or in writing at the following address:

Northern Ireland Policing Board James House Block D 2 – 4 Cromac Avenue The Gasworks Belfast BT7 2JA

You should contact the Board within 40 working days of this response.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner. Generally, the Information Commissioner's Office cannot investigate or make a decision on a case unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Board. You should make complaints to the ICO within six weeks of receiving the outcome of an internal review.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at the following web link –

# www.ico.org.uk/foicomplaints

or in writing at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF

Telephone: - 0303 1231114 Email: - <u>ni@ico.org.uk</u>

Please be advised that Policing Board replies under Freedom of Information may be released into the public domain via our website @ www.nipolicingboard.org.uk.

Personal details in respect of your request have, where applicable, been removed to protect confidentiality.